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10th February 2025 

Dear Year 4 Parents and Carers, 

We are excited to invite your child to join our Times Tables Breakfast Club, starting next 
half term The club will run on Tuesday and Thursday mornings at 8:00 AM, beginning the 
week of 24th February and continuing for six weeks. 

The sessions will take place on the following dates; 

Tuesday 25th February 

Thursday 27th February 

Tuesday 4th March 

Thursday 6th March 

Tuesday 11th March 

Thursday 13th March 

Tuesday 18th March 

Thursday 20th March 

Tuesday 25th March 

Thursday 27th March 

Tuesday 1st April 

Thursday 3rd April 

  

As you may be aware, Year 4 pupils will take the Multiplication Tables Check (MTC) later 
this year. This check assesses their fluency in recalling times table facts up to 12x12, an 
essential skill that supports many areas of maths. 



 
 
 
 
 

Our Times Tables Breakfast Club will provide children with an extra opportunity to practise 
in a fun and supportive environment through games, challenges, and activities—all while 
starting the day with a positive mindset and a yummy breakfast! 

Remote sign up will be made available through the app. It would be great to see all our 
Year 4 accessing this opportunity. 

Best wishes, 

Liam O’Sullivan   

Headteacher 


